

CARLSMITH BALL LLP

JENNIFER A. LIM 8357
JOHN P. MANAUT 3989
DEREK B. SIMON 10612
ASB TOWER
1001 Bishop Street, Suite 2100
Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813
Tel No. 808.523.2500
Fax No. 808.523.0842
Jlim@carlsmith.com
JPM@carlsmith.com
Dsimon@carlsmith.com

LAND USE COMMISSION
STATE OF HAWAII

2020 SEP 25 P 2:07

Attorney for Successor Petitioner Ho'ohana Solar 1, LLC

BEFORE THE LAND USE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

In the Matter of the Petition of

HALEKUA DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, a Hawaii corporation

To Amend the Agricultural Land Use District
Boundary into the Urban Land Use District for
Approximately 503.886 Acres at Waikele and
Ho'ae'ae, 'Ewa, O'ahu, City and County of
Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, Tax Map Key No.
9-4-02: 1, portion of 52, 70 and 71

DOCKET NO. A92-683

SUCCESSOR PETITIONER (AS TO PARCEL
52) HO'OHANA SOLAR 1, LLC'S REPLY TO
PETITIONER HASEKO ROYAL KUNIA,
LLC'S MOTION [OR MORE ACCURATELY
MEMORANDUM] IN OPPOSITION TO
SUCCESSOR PETITIONER (AS TO PARCEL
52) HO'OHANA SOLAR 1, LLC'S MOTION
FOR MODIFICATION AND TIME
EXTENSION; CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

**SUCCESSOR PETITIONER (AS TO PARCEL 52) HO'OHANA SOLAR 1, LLC'S
REPLY TO PETITIONER HASEKO ROYAL KUNIA, LLC'S MOTION [OR MORE
ACCURATELY MEMORANDUM] IN OPPOSITION TO SUCCESSOR PETITIONER
(AS TO PARCEL 52) HO'OHANA SOLAR 1, LLC'S
MOTION FOR MODIFICATION AND TIME EXTENSION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. BACKGROUND	7
A. Ho'ohana's Outreach Efforts to Petition Area Landowners and Prospective Purchasers	7
B. The Commission's 2015 Order	8
C. The Ag Park infrastructure Improvements Are a Longstanding Contractual Obligation of the Landowner of Haseko's Parcel 71	9
III. DISCUSSION	14
A. Ho'ohana's Obligations Under the 2015 Order	14
1. Ho'ohana Has No Obligations Under Condition A.1 Because Ho'ohana is Not a "Landowner."	14
2. Ho'ohana's Position on the Non-Potable Waterline	17
B. 138 kV Transmission line	20
C. Location of the Solar Panels	23
IV. CONCLUSION.....	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374, 114 S.Ct. 2309 (1994).....	20
<i>Lana'ians for Sensible Growth v. Land Use Comm'n</i> , 146 Hawai'i 496, 463 P.3d 1153 (2020)	16
Statutes	
Haw. R. Stat. Ch. 343	9
Other Authorities	
Haw. Admin. R. § 15-15-45.....	1
Haw. Admin. R. § 15-15-70(e)	1
Landowner, Black's Law Dictionary (11th ed. 2019).....	16
Rev. Ord. Hon. § 21-2.20(k)(1)	25
Rev. Ord. Hon. § 21-2.90-2(a).....	25
Rev. Ord. Hon. § 21-2.90-2(d).....	25
